

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 77/2024

KHWAZA MUZAFFAR HUSAIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR.LAXMINARAYAN PANDEY GOVT MEDICAL COLLEGE
RATLAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 09-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Tanvi Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Charu Mathur, AOR
Mr. Mekala Ganesh Kumar Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with Writ Petition (C) No. 730 of 2022.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER