

ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 397/2025

AKASH UDAYAKUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL MEDICAL COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION , IA No. 101204/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 28-07-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Tanvi Dubey, AOR
Mr. Yash Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Mekala Ganesh Kumar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Vansh Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR
Mr. Pritam Bishwas, Adv.
Mr. Yashveer Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) submits that similar
matter is fixed for 01.08.2025 before this Court.

In view of this, Tag with W.P.(C)No.730/2022.

Meanwhile, counter affidavit be also filed.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR