

ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1017/2025

MOHIT NARUKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 268356/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 268355/2025 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF

Date : 27-10-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Charu Mathur, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List along with WP (C) No. 730 of 2022.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
ASSTT. REGISTRAR(NSH)